results would not have differed significantly from those set forth below if the acquisition had actually occurred on January 1, 2014. Accordingly,
the unaudited Pro Forma Consolidated Financial Statements are presented for illustrative purposes only and do not purport to represent, and are
not necessarily indicative of what our actual financial position and results of operations would have been had the acquisition of the property
occurred on the dates indicated, nor are they indicative of our future financial position or results of operations. Readers are cautioned not to
place undue reliance on such information and the Partnership makes no representations regarding the information set forth below or its ultimate
performance compare to it. The unaudited Pro Forma Consolidated Financial Statements exclude any non-recurring charges or credits directly
attributable to the acquisition.

6

Edgar Filing: NEW ENGLAND REALTY ASSOCIATES LIMITED PARTNERSHIP - Form 8-K/A

11

Table of Contents

New England Realty Associates Limited Partnership

Unaudited Pro Forma Consolidated Income Statement

For the Nine Months Ended September 30, 2015

Pro Forma
Historic Consolidated

Historic NERA(a) Captain Parker (b) Adjustments Totals
Revenues
Rental income $ 33,037,761 $ 1,675,540 $ � $ 34,713,301
Laundry and sundry income 309,151 18,087 � 327,238

33,346,912 1,693,627 � 35,040,539
Expenses
Administrative 1,528,710 102,005 � 1,630,715
Depreciation and amortization 7,656,072 � 1,246,527 (d) 8,902,599
Management fee 1,369,597 63,803 4,342 (c) 1,437,742
Operating 3,798,050 182,387 � 3,980,437
Renting 421,181 18,299 � 439,480
Repairs and maintenance 5,176,219 295,350 � 5,471,569
Taxes and insurance 4,171,930 181,560 85,000 (e) 4,438,490

24,121,759 843,404 1,335,869 26,301,032
Income Before Other Income (
Expense) 9,225,153 850,223 (1,335,869) 8,739,507
Other Income (Expense)
Interest income 1,393 � � 1,393
Interest expense (7,171,395) � (686,198) (f) (7,857,593)
Income from investments in
unconsolidated joint ventures 524,710 � � 524,710

(6,645,292) � (686,198) (7,331,490)
Net Income $ 2,579,861 $ 850,223 $ (2,022,067) $ 1,408,017

Income per Unit
Net Income per Unit $ 20.37 $ 11.12
Weighted Average Number of Units
Outstanding 126,636 126,636

7

Edgar Filing: NEW ENGLAND REALTY ASSOCIATES LIMITED PARTNERSHIP - Form 8-K/A

12

Table of Contents

A.  ADJUSTMENTS TO UNAUDITED PRO FORMA CONSOLIDATED INCOME STATEMENT FOR
THE NINE MONTHS ENDED SEPTEMBER 30, 2015:

(a)  Derived from the Partnership�s unaudited financial statements for the nine months ended September 30,
2015, inclusive of the acquisition of Captain Parker Arms from September 18, 2015 ( the date of acquisition).

(b)  Reflects revenues and certain expenses as reported by Captain Parker Arms for the period January 1, 2015

[…]

approximately $26,544,000 to the building and improvements, approximately $474,000 to in-place leases,
approximately $31,000 to tenant relationships and the remaining balance to land. The value of in-place leases and the
value of tenant relationships are amortized over 12 and 24 months respectively. The value of in-place leases were fully
amortized in unaudited pro forma consolidated income statement for the year ended on December 31, 2014.

(e)  Reflects adjustment for estimated changes in real estate taxes.

(f)  Represents interest expense on $25,000,000 debt incurred to purchase the property at an interest rate of
3.875%, (the current rate of interest on the line of credit) for the period January 1, 2015 through September 18, 2015 (
the date of acquisition). Future changes in the interest rate and /or the amount of debt incurred will result in a change
in the interest expense.

8

Edgar Filing: NEW ENGLAND REALTY ASSOCIATES LIMITED PARTNERSHIP - Form 8-K/A

13

Table of Contents

New England Realty Associates Limited Partnership

Unaudited Pro Forma Consolidated Income Statement

For the Year Ended December 31, 2014

Pro Forma
Historic Consolidated

Historic NERA(a) Captain Parker (b) Adjustments Totals
Revenues
Rental income $ 42,205,644 $ 2,279,782 $ � $ 44,485,426
Laundry and sundry income 426,675 37,356 � 464,031

42,632,319 2,317,138 � 44,949,457
Expenses
Administrative 2,206,483 121,025 � 2,327,508
Depreciation and amortization 10,551,527 � 2,233,572 (d) 12,785,099
Management fee 1,744,849 86,878 5,775 (c) 1,837,502
Operating 4,668,196 231,367 � 4,899,563
Renting 430,949 23,577 � 454,526
Repairs and maintenance 6,608,290 267,045 � 6,875,335
Taxes and insurance 5,519,432 238,342 120,000 (e) 5,877,774

31,729,726 968,234 2,359,347 35,057,307
Income Before Other Income (
Expense) 10,902,593 1,348,904 (2,359,347) 9,892,150
Other Income (Expense)
Interest income 754 � � 754
Interest expense (9,553,200) � (968,750) (f) (10,521,950)
(Loss) from investments in
unconsolidated joint ventures (325,297) � � (325,297)

(9,877,743) � (968,750) (10,846,493)
Net Income (Loss) $ 1,024,850 $ 1,348,904 $ (3,328,097) $ (954,343)

Income (Loss) per Unit
Net Income (Loss) per Unit $ 7.96 $ (7.41)
Weighted Average Number of Units
Outstanding 128,735 128,735

B.  ADJUSTMENTS TO UNAUDITED PRO FORMA CONSOLIDATED INCOME STATEMENT FOR THE YEAR ENDED
DECEMBER 31, 2014:

(a)  Derived from the Partnership�s audited financial statements for the year ended December 31, 2014.

(b)  Reflects revenues and certain expenses as reported by Captain Parker Arms for the year ended
December 31, 2014.

Edgar Filing: NEW ENGLAND REALTY ASSOCIATES LIMITED PARTNERSHIP - Form 8-K/A

14

(c)  Reflects an expected increase in the management fee from 3.75% to 4.0%.